

Press Release

SANTANDER RENEWS AND EXPANDS ITS COMMITMENT TO BOSTON UNIVERSITY

BOSTON, September 11, 2014 –Santander Bank, N.A. announced that it renewed its commitment with Boston University for its Santander Universities division to support the School of Public Health Practicum, in which students in the school travel internationally to conduct field research and fulfill their degree requirements.

The agreement now includes support for the new dedicated Kenya Field Practice Program, a Latin America Scholarship Fund and a scholarship fund reserved for low- and moderate-income students.

"Through international study and career development opportunities, Boston University is nurturing its students to become future global leaders," said Roman Blanco, president and CEO of Santander US. "Like Boston University, we feel strongly that international study opportunities be available to all eligible students, which is why we are delighted to support these initiatives at Boston University."

With this renewal, the relationship has been expanded to include the new Santander Sophomore Summer Internship Program, which will provided career development courses and internship opportunities for students. It also includes the creation of the Santander Boston University Faculty Engagement Seed Fund, which will help support various on-campus activities that will benefit the greater Boston University community.

"We are very pleased to renew and expand our relationship with Santander," said Boston University President Dr. Robert A. Brown. "Santander has made a huge commitment to support education and international exchange. Over 130 students from the School of Public Health have served in international internships in places with great health care challenges. Because of Santander's generosity we are continuing this program on an expanded scale. And with this renewal are also now launching a wonderful new undergraduate internship program. The bank is also supporting a variety of other smaller scale initiatives and activities. We are very grateful for our partnership with Santander."

About Us

Santander Bank, N.A. is one of the largest retail banks in the United States by deposits. Its main corporate offices are in Boston and it operates principally in Connecticut, Delaware, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania and Rhode Island. Santander's 9,703 employees serve its 1.8 million customers through the Bank's 703 branches, 2,092 ATMs, call centers, website and mobile app. Supervised by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency and a member of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, Santander in the United States is a whollyowned, financially autonomous subsidiary of Banco Santander (NYSE: SAN), a global commercial and retail bank. For more information about Santander, visit www.santanderbank.com or call 877-768-2265.



Santander Universities was founded in 1996 to advance the Santander Group's commitment to its communities by supporting higher education. The Santander University Global Division provides funding for teaching and research, international cooperation, knowledge and technology transfer, entrepreneurial initiatives, student exchange and innovation. It maintains more than 1,100 agreements with universities and research centers worldwide, including 34 in the United States through Santander Bank. In 2013, Santander Universities provided funding for 4,105 new projects and 37,712 scholarships globally, including over 100 projects and over 1,000 scholarships in the United States. For more information about Santander Universities Global Division, visit www.santander.com/universities.

Boston University was founded in 1839 and is an internationally recognized institution of higher education and research. With more than 33,000 students, it is the fourth-largest independent university in the United States. BU consists of 16 schools and colleges, along with a number of multi-disciplinary centers and institutes integral to the University's research and teaching mission. In 2012, BU joined the Association of American Universities (AAU), a consortium of 62 leading research universities in the United States and Canada.

###